

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24556/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2019 in CO No. 481/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

NASER SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMLAT SHEIKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained, in the
meanwhile.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
BRANCH OFFICER