

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24556/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2019
in CO No. 481/2018 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

NASER SHEIKH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMLAT SHEIKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.04.2022.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master